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2017 NFCA Board of Directors 
 
 

John Taglienti, NFCA President    Cynthia Izon, Treasurer 
East Coast Fireproofing Co., Inc., Walpole, MA  Ken Bradshaw and Associates, Inc., Anchorage, AK 
T: 508-668-3422, jvtaglienti@eastcoastfp.com   T: 907-522-7205, cynthiaizon@gmail.com 
 
Jonathan Wohl, NFCA 1st Vice President  Mathew Stephenson, Secretary 
Wohl Diversified Services, Port Chester, NY  TRUE Fireproofing, Denver, CO 
T: 914-939-5250, jonathan@wohlinc.com  T: 303-887-1313, mstephenson@trufireproofing.com 
        
Martin Rodriguez, NFCA 2nd Vice President 
Martin Bros./Marcowall, Gardena, CA
T: 310-532-5335, martinr@martinbros.net 
 
 
 
John Dalton, Director 
GCP Applied Technologies, Cambridge, MA  
T: 617-498-4935, john.a.dalton@gcpat.com 
 
Keith Kennedy, Director 
Aries Contracting Ottawa Inc., Ottawa, ON 
T: 613-226-8180, aries@ariescontracting.com  
 
Kurt Neff, Director 
Isolatek International, Stanhope, NJ 
T: 973-347-1200, kneff@isolatek.com 
 
Paul Steele, Director 
Raymond-Southern California, Orange, CA 
T: 714-771-7670, x226, Pauls@raymondgroup.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
Howard Towler, Past President 
Acme Fireproofing, Jenks, OK 
T: 918-298-4080, htowler@acmefireproofing.com 
 
Sean Younger, Director 
Carboline, Inc., St. Louis, MO  
T: 314-644-1000 x255, syounger@carboline.com 
 
Steve Winston, Director 
American Coatings, Inc., Ashland, VA,  
T: 804-798-2877, accfireproofing@aol.com  
 
Bubba Winston, Director Emeritus 
American Coatings, Inc., Ashland, VA 
T: 804-798-2877, habpilot44.winston@yahoo.com 
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